EXHIBIT “A”
Attached to and Made part of the Agreement for the Construction, Ownership
And Operation of the Cypress Gas Facilities

Owners and Facility Participants

Working Interest Owners (Facility) Participation {(WI0%)
Canadian Natural Resources 62.09602
Tidewater Midstream and Infrastructure 30.84587
Ltd.
Kary Holdings Ltd. 1.16991
Progress Energy Canada Ltd 0.97430
Japex Montney Ltd 0.15715
PetroleumBrunei Montney Holdings Limited 0.04714
Indoil Montney Ltd 0.15715
Sinopec Huadian Montney Limited 0.23572
Partnership
Painted Pony Energy Ltd. 4.32674
Total 100.00000
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EXHIBIT "A'
Attached to and made part of
The Agreement for the Construction, Ownership and Operation
of The Cypress Gas Facilities

List of Owners and their Functional Unit Participations

Plant Functlonal Units
Owners Functional Unit# 1 - Gas Treating
Canadian Natural Resources 63.76454%
Painted Pony Energy Ltd. 0.00000%
Tidewater Midstream and Infrastructure
Ltd. 33.16795%
Kary Holdings Lid. 1.06751%
Progress Energy Canada Ltd 1.24000%
Japex Montney Ltd 0.20000%
PetroleumBrunei Montney Holdings Limited
0.06000%

Indoil Montney Ltd 0.20000%
Sinopec Huadian Montney Limited
Partnership 0.30000%

100.00000%

) Functional Unit # 2 Amine - Regeneration
Canadian Natural Resources 67.96789%
Painted Pony Energy Ltd. ' 0.00000%
Tidewater Midstream and Infrastructure
Ltd. 28.18620%
Kary Holdings Ltd. 1.84591%
Progress Energy Canada Ltd 1.24000%
Japex Mentney Ltd 0.20000%
PetroleumBrunei Montney Holdings Limited
0.06000%

Indoil Montney Ltd 0.20000%
Sinopec Huadian Montney Limited
Partnership 0.30000%

100.00000%
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Canadian Natural Resources

Painted Pony Energy Ltd.

Tidewater Midstream and Infrastructure
Ltd.

Kary Holdings Ltd.

Progress Energy Canada Ltd

Japex Montney Ltd

PetroleumBrunei Montney Holdings Limited

Indoil Montney Ltd

Sinopec Huadian Montney Limited
Partnership

Canadian Natural Resources

Painted Pony Energy Ltd.

Tidewater Midstream and Infrastructure
Ltd.

Kary Holdings Ltd.

Progress Energy Canada Ltd

Japex Montney Ltd

PetroleumBrunei Montney Holdings Limited

Indoil Montney Ltd

Sinopec Huadian Montney Limited
Partnership

Gathering System Functlonal Units

Canadian Natural Resources

Tidewater Midstream and Infrastructure
Ltd.

Functional Unit # 3 - Sulphur Recovery

68.15209%
0.00000%

27.96789%
1.88002%
1.24000%
0.20000%

0.06000%
0.20000%

0.30000%
100.00000%

Overall Plant Participation

65.59271%
0.00000%

31.00123%
1.40606%
1.24000%
0.20000%

0.06000%
0.20000%

0.30000%
100.00000%

Functional Unit # 14
Access Road and Tower

60.00000%

40.00000%
100.00000%
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Canadian Natural Resources
Painted Pony Energy Ltd.

Gathering System Functional Unit # 15
B-7-F to C-76-D Pipeline

45.00000%
25.00000%

Tidewater Midstream and Infrastructure

Ltd.

30.00000%
100.00000%

Gathering System No.16
C-76-D to B-99-C Pipeline, 8"

Canadian Natural Resources

Painted Pony Energy Ltd.

Tidewater Midstream and Infrastructure
Ltd.

Kary Holdings Ltd.

Progress Energy Canada Ltd

Japex Montney Ltd :
PetroleumBrunei Montney Holdings Limited

Indoil Montney Ltd
Sinopec Huadian Montney Limited
Partnership

48.76454%
25.00000%

23.16795%
1.06751%
1.24000%
0.20000%

0.06000%
0.20000%

0.30000%

100.00000% -

Gathering System Functional Unit # 17

C-76-D to B-99-C Pipeline, 2"

Canadian Natural Resources

Painted Pony Energy Lid.

Tidewater Midstream and Infrastructure
Ltd.

Kary Holdings Ltd.

Progress Energy Canada Ltd

Japex Montney Ltd

PetroleumBrunei Montney Holdings Limited

indoil Montney Ltd
Sinopec Huadian Montney Limited
Partnership |
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91.75000%
0.00000%

0.00000%
6.25000%
1.24000%
0.20000%

0.06000%
0.20000%

0.30000%

100.00000%



Functional Unit

Plant No. 1 -
Gas Treating

Plant No. 2 -
Amine
Regeneration
Plant No. 3
Sulphur
Recovery

CNR%

63.76454

67.96789

68.15209

Painted
Pony%

EXHIBIT ‘A’
Attached to and Made Part of The Agreement for the Construction, Ownership and Operation of the

Cypress Gas Facilities List of Owners and Their Functional Unit Participations

Tidewater %

33.16795

28.18620

27.96789

Progress
%

1.24000

1.24000

1.24000

Japex %

0.20000

0.20000

0.20000

Brunei %

0.06000

0.06000

0.06000

Indoil %

0.20000

0.20000

0.20000

Sinopec %

0.30000

0.30000

0.30000

Kary%

1.06751

1.84591

1.88002

Aggregate %

100.06000

100.00000

100.00000

Plant
Participation

Gathering
System

No. 14 Access
Road and
Tower

No. 15 B7F to
C76D Pipeline
No. 16 C76D to
B99C Pipleline-
8

No. 17C76D to
B99C Pipeline-
2

65.59271

60.00000

45.00000

48.76454

91.75000

25.00000

25.00000

31.00123

40.00000

30.00000

23.16795

1.24000

1.24000

1.24000

0.20000

0.20000

0.20000

0.06000

0.06000

0.06000

0.20000

0.20000

0.20000

0.30000

0.30000

0.30000

1.40606

1.06751

6.25000

100.00000

100.00000

100.00000

100.00000

100.00000

Gathering
System
Participation

FACILITIES
PARTICIPATION
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16.48329

4.32674

30.40937

30.84587

0.22778

0.97430

0.03674

0.15715

0.01102

0.04714

0.03674

0.15715

0.05511

0.23572

0.46833

1.15991

100.00000

100.00000



LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
Canadian Natural Resources CNR

Kary Holdings Ltd. Kary
Tidewater Midstream and
Infrastructure Ltd. Tidewater
Progress Canada Energy Ltd Progress
Japex Montney Ltd. Japex
PetroleumBrunei Montney Brunei
Holdings Limited

Indoil Montney Lid. Indoil

Sinopec Huadian Montney Limited Sinopec
Partnership

Painted Pony Energy Ltd. Painted Pony
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